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CRITERIA FOR NGOS
Kodikunnil Shri Suresh

Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has fixed any criteria for providing assistance to No- Government Organisations (NGOs) agencies engaged in welfare of women and children and dissemination of education among them in the country ; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATI KRISHNA TIRATH)

(a) & (b): The eligibility criteria for providing assistance to NGOs engaged in implementation of various schemes for welfare of women
& children is available of the Ministry`s website www.wcd.nic.in and Central Social Welfare Board`s website www.cswb.gov.in.
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